

HOUSE RESOLUTION No.

Introduced by: Leonard, Negele

1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION recognizing the Indiana 2 Aviation Hall of Fame.

Whereas, The Indiana Aviation Hall of Fame (INAHOF) was
established to recognize and honor the memory of those special
individuals who made enduring contributions to aeronautics;

Whereas, The aeronautical efforts of individuals enshrined in the INAHOF left lasting impacts within Indiana and often the world through their achievements and leadership;

Whereas, The INAHOF recognizes the exceptional military or civilian service of enshrinees for the advancement of aeronautics through their courage, innovation, and entrepreneurial spirit;

13 Whereas, Many INAHOF enshrinees have made significant

20212703



1	contributions to aeronautical education and safety within
2	Indiana and beyond; and
3	Whereas, The INAHOF's goal is to inspire others to
4	recognize, appreciate, and honor Indiana's aeronautical legacy
5	and the men and women who created it through commitment
6	and self-sacrifice: Therefore,
7	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
8	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
9	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
0	recognizes the Indiana Aviation Hall of Fame for its
1	commitment and dedication in honoring the legacy of the
2	significant and lasting contributions to aeronautics within
3	Indiana and beyond the state by the Indiana Aviation Hall of
4	Fame enshrinees.
5	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
6	Representatives shall transmit copies of this Resolution to the
7	Indiana Aviation Hall of Fame.

